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                          CVR New Year's Eve 5K
                         2013 CVR/ORS Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2012
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace  
===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/12   Peter Maksimow       34 M East Montpelier VT   18:37  6:00 
    2   2/12   Netdahe Stoddard     35 M Cabot           VT   19:15  6:12 
    3   3/12   Jon Copans           38 M Montpelier      VT   19:17  6:13 
    4   1/4    Joseph Kill          23 M Lyndonville     VT   19:48  6:23 
    5   1/16   Christina Perry      30 F Salt Lake City  UT   20:19  6:33 
    6   2/4    Thomas Hitchcox      21 M Fairfax         VT   20:31  6:37 
    7   4/12   Jeff Alexander       33 M Shelburne       VT   20:44  6:41 
    8   1/10   Scott Hitchcox       18 M Fairfax         VT   21:10  6:49 
    9   2/16   Megan Valentine      34 F Jericho         VT   21:18  6:52 
   10   5/12   Craig Manning        37 M Medford         MA   21:19  6:52 
   11   2/10   Thomas David-Bashor  16 M Montpelier      VT   21:23  6:53 
   12   1/10   Mike Bessette        42 M St. Albans      VT   21:33  6:57 
   13   1/16   Jim Flint            53 M Craftsbury      VT   21:42  7:00 
   14   2/16   Mike McHugh          53 M Cambridge       MA   22:04  7:07 
   15   3/10   Nick Preiss          18 M Milton          VT   22:18  7:11 
   16   1/7    Quinn Bornstein      16 F Barre           VT   22:31  7:15 
   17   3/16   Mack Gardner-Morse   51 M Calais          VT   22:41  7:19 
   18   6/12   Joe Fox              34 M St. Johnsbury   VT   22:43  7:19 
   19   4/10   Alan Barlow          17 M Merrimac        MA   23:01  7:25 
   20   3/16   Richarda Ericson     37 F Montpelier      VT   23:22  7:32 
   21   1/8    Elisa Otter          26 F Montpelier      VT   23:23  7:32 
   22   1/5    John Valentine       63 M Roxbury         VT   23:31  7:35 
   23   4/16   Tim Noonan           56 M Montpelier      VT   24:13  7:48 
   24   2/10   Scott Lovelette      44 M Montpelier      VT   24:23  7:51 
   25   7/12   Jon Budreski         36 M Montpelier      VT   24:35  7:55 
   26   3/10   Fred Gillien         49 M Duxbury         VT   24:36  7:56 
   27   5/16   Tim Heney            53 M Montpelier      VT   24:42  7:57 
   28   3/4    Zachary Johnston     24 M Montpelier      VT   24:45  7:58 
   29   4/10   J.P. Gagnon          41 M Winooski        VT   24:46  7:59 
   30   1/10   Beth McCabe          51 F Barnet          VT   25:31  8:13 
   31   8/12   Curtis Perry         35 M Salt Lake City  UT   25:32  8:14 
   32   4/4    Ben Swanson          29 M Woodstock       VT   25:51  8:20 
   33   9/12   Roy Belcher          30 M Worcester       VT   26:02  8:23 
   34   5/10   Robert Monette       49 M Jericho         VT   26:23  8:30 
   35   2/5    Russ Cooke           60 M Williston       VT   26:24  8:30 
   36   2/7    Meredith Stetter     12 F Montpelier      VT   26:25  8:31 
   37   4/16   Natalia Lyubimova    33 F Montpelier      VT   26:40  8:35 
   38   1/13   Jen Galfetti         42 F Montpelier      VT   26:47  8:38 
   39   6/16   Dennis Casey         54 M Waterford       VT   26:48  8:38 
   40   7/16   David McMath         50 M East Hardwick   VT   26:54  8:40 
   41   5/10   Jonas Dorsett        18 M Barre           VT   27:05  8:44 
   42   1/3    Patty Foltz          64 F Stowe           VT   27:09  8:45 
   43   8/16   Joe McCarthy         57 M Montpelier      VT   27:21  8:49 
   44   9/16   Charles Windisch     59 M Essex Jct.      VT   27:22  8:49 
   45   6/10   Brian Bushey         10 M Montpelier      VT   27:29  8:51 
   46  10/16   Norm Robinson        57 M Montpelier      VT   27:41  8:55 
   47   2/10   June Burr            54 F Fayston         VT   27:45  8:56 
   48   3/10   Fabienne Pattison    52 F Montpelier      VT   28:05  9:03 
   49   5/16   Danielle Howes       39 F Moretown        VT   28:11  9:05 
   50   2/8    Kelly Anderson       29 F Fair Haven      VT   28:19  9:07 
   51   6/16   Karen Hart           32 F Williamstown    VT   28:20  9:08 
   52   7/16   Kimberly Buswell-Br  32 F Lake Elmore     VT   28:21  9:08 



   53   8/16   Nora Duane           33 F East Montpelier VT   28:23  9:09 
   54   2/3    Dot Helling          62 F Montpelier      VT   28:27  9:10 
   55  11/16   Eric Herminghaven    59 M East Burke      VT   28:28  9:10 
   56  10/12   Justin Hart          31 M Williamstown    VT   28:30  9:11 
   57   3/8    Sarah Swanson        29 F Woodstock       VT   28:43  9:15 
   58   4/8    Cindy Barry          26 F Montpelier      VT   29:01  9:21 
   59   2/13   Betsy Pecor          46 F Sarasota        FL   29:46  9:35 
   60  12/16   Chuck Schwartz       51 M Worcester       VT   29:47  9:36 
   61   7/10   Jacob Miller-Arsena  10 M Middlesex       VT   29:50  9:37 
   62   6/10   Joe Loga             49 M Middlesex       VT   29:55  9:38 
   63   7/10   Daniel Miller-Arsen  44 M Middlesex       VT   29:56  9:39 
   64   5/8    Ally Allen           26 F Chelsea         VT   29:58  9:39 
   65   3/5    Bill Everett         61 M Essex Jct.      VT   30:01  9:40 
   66   4/5    John Kaeding         64 M Worcester       VT   30:02  9:40 
   67  11/12   Eric Chaloux         32 M Williamstown    VT   30:03  9:41 
   68   6/8    Megan Bullard        26 F Williamstown    VT   30:06  9:42 
   69   9/16   Kelly Littlefield    33 F Barre           VT   30:21  9:47 
   70   4/10   Tracy Mauck          53 F Cabot           VT   30:26  9:48 
   71   5/10   Cathi Koehler        55 F Manchester      CT   30:32  9:50 
   72  10/16   Jessiemae Belcher    32 F Barre           VT   30:47  9:55 
   73   6/10   Nancy Hutchinson     55 F Randolph Ctr    VT   31:00  9:59 
   74  13/16   Tony Mathis          51 M Montpelier      VT   31:39 10:12 
   75   7/10   Candace Dane         56 F East Burke      VT   31:45 10:14 
   76   3/13   Charlene Farmer      48 F Granville       VT   31:56 10:17 
   77  12/12   Randy Lewey          38 M Granville       VT   31:57 10:18 
   78   4/13   Anya Wallack         46 F Montpelier      VT   32:15 10:23 
   79   1/2    Newton Baker         70 M Montpelier      VT   32:23 10:26 
   80   8/10   Bailey Pecor         18 M Sarasota        FL   32:24 10:26 
   81  14/16   Guy Page             55 M Barre           VT   32:41 10:32 
   82   5/5    Greg Wight           67 M Brookfield      VT   32:42 10:32 
   83  11/16   Kate Hendrickson     30 F Chittenden      VT   32:45 10:33 
   84   8/10   Matt Howes           40 M Moretown        VT   33:07 10:40 
   85   5/13   Maria Klein          46 F Cambridge       MA   33:25 10:46 
   86   3/3    Toni Kaeding         61 F Worcester       VT   33:35 10:49 
   87   3/7    Josie Gingold        12 F Montpelier      VT   33:44 10:52 
   88   4/7    Brynn Bushey         13 F Montpelier      VT   33:46 10:53 
   89   7/8    Ainsley Burroughs    24 F Montpelier      VT   33:49 10:54 
   90  15/16   Johannes Otter       57 M Montpelier      VT   34:05 10:59 
   91   6/13   Phyllis Tillinghast  48 F Middlesex       VT   34:10 11:00 
   92   9/10   Chris Pecor          46 M Sarasota        FL   34:16 11:02 
   93   7/13   Janet Wallace        46 F Thetford Ctr.   VT   34:31 11:07 
   94   8/10   Colette Page         52 F Barre           VT   34:39 11:10 
   95  12/16   Edisa Muller         34 F Montpelier      VT   35:57 11:35 
   96   8/13   Paula Clark          41 F Williamstown    VT   36:16 11:41 
   97  13/16   Jess Tomkiins        38 F Waitsfield      VT   36:33 11:46 
   98   9/10   Ellie Ferguson       52 F No. Haverhill   NH   37:01 11:55 
   99   9/13   Michelle Lesnek      48 F Montpelier      VT   38:10 12:18 
  100  14/16   Raegan Pembroke      38 F Williamstown    VT   38:56 12:32 
  101   8/8    Brittany Tullar      23 F Williamstown    VT   39:06 12:36 
  102  10/10   Jim Chamberlin       46 M Calais          VT   39:06 12:36 
  103   9/10   Garrett Chamberlin   12 M Calais          VT   39:07 12:36 
  104  10/10   Kaleb Chamberlin      8 M Calais          VT   39:08 12:36 
  105   5/7    Anna Chamberlin      12 F Calais          VT   39:09 12:37 
  106  10/13   Nancy Chamberlin     44 F Calais          VT   40:22 13:00 
  107   6/7    Camber Pecor         14 F Sarasota        FL   40:23 13:00 
  108  15/16   Jennifer Marx        31 F Bethel          VT   40:30 13:03 
  109  11/13   Alison VanArsdel     41 F Chelsea         VT   40:32 13:03 
  110   7/7    Jane Miller-Arsenau   7 F Middlesex       VT   40:43 13:07 
  111  12/13   Jen Miller-Arsenaul  42 F Middlesex       VT   40:46 13:08 



  112  13/13   Julie Best           49 F Hardwick        VT   41:00 13:12 
  113  16/16   Bob Love             55 M Hardwick        VT   41:01 13:13 
  114  10/10   Jennifer Barlow      50 F Merrimac        MA   43:33 14:02 
  115   2/2    Russell Agne         72 M So. Burlington  VT   46:44 15:03 
  116  16/16   Lois Anne Crooks     31 F Woodstock       VT   57:36 18:33 

                          CVR New Year's Eve 5K
                         2013 CVR/ORS Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2012
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
    1    16 Quinn Bornstein      16 Barre              VT   22:31  7:15 
    2    36 Meredith Stetter     12 Montpelier         VT   26:25  8:31 
    3    87 Josie Gingold        12 Montpelier         VT   33:44 10:52 
    4    88 Brynn Bushey         13 Montpelier         VT   33:46 10:53 
    5   105 Anna Chamberlin      12 Calais             VT   39:09 12:37 
    6   107 Camber Pecor         14 Sarasota           FL   40:23 13:00 
    7   110 Jane Miller-Arsenau   7 Middlesex          VT   40:43 13:07 
Record 18:58 by Tara Chaplin in 1997
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
    1     8 Scott Hitchcox       18 Fairfax            VT   21:10  6:49 
    2    11 Thomas David-Bashor  16 Montpelier         VT   21:23  6:53 
    3    15 Nick Preiss          18 Milton             VT   22:18  7:11 
    4    19 Alan Barlow          17 Merrimac           MA   23:01  7:25 
    5    41 Jonas Dorsett        18 Barre              VT   27:05  8:44 
    6    45 Brian Bushey         10 Montpelier         VT   27:29  8:51 
    7    61 Jacob Miller-Arsena  10 Middlesex          VT   29:50  9:37 
    8    80 Bailey Pecor         18 Sarasota           FL   32:24 10:26 
    9   103 Garrett Chamberlin   12 Calais             VT   39:07 12:36 
   10   104 Kaleb Chamberlin      8 Calais             VT   39:08 12:36 
Record 16:56 by Justin Schied in 2004
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    21 Elisa Otter          26 Montpelier         VT   23:23  7:32 
    2    50 Kelly Anderson       29 Fair Haven         VT   28:19  9:07 
    3    57 Sarah Swanson        29 Woodstock          VT   28:43  9:15 
    4    58 Cindy Barry          26 Montpelier         VT   29:01  9:21 
    5    64 Ally Allen           26 Chelsea            VT   29:58  9:39 
    6    68 Megan Bullard        26 Williamstown       VT   30:06  9:42 
    7    89 Ainsley Burroughs    24 Montpelier         VT   33:49 10:54 
    8   101 Brittany Tullar      23 Williamstown       VT   39:06 12:36 
Record 18:25 by Abi Watras in 2001
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     4 Joseph Kill          23 Lyndonville        VT   19:48  6:23 
    2     6 Thomas Hitchcox      21 Fairfax            VT   20:31  6:37 
    3    28 Zachary Johnston     24 Montpelier         VT   24:45  7:58 
    4    32 Ben Swanson          29 Woodstock          VT   25:51  8:20 
Record 16:39 by Nicholas Wheeler in 2006

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     5 Christina Perry      30 Salt Lake City     UT   20:19  6:33 
    2     9 Megan Valentine      34 Jericho            VT   21:18  6:52 
    3    20 Richarda Ericson     37 Montpelier         VT   23:22  7:32 
    4    37 Natalia Lyubimova    33 Montpelier         VT   26:40  8:35 
    5    49 Danielle Howes       39 Moretown           VT   28:11  9:05 
    6    51 Karen Hart           32 Williamstown       VT   28:20  9:08 
    7    52 Kimberly Buswell-Br  32 Lake Elmore        VT   28:21  9:08 



    8    53 Nora Duane           33 East Montpelier    VT   28:23  9:09 
    9    69 Kelly Littlefield    33 Barre              VT   30:21  9:47 
   10    72 Jessiemae Belcher    32 Barre              VT   30:47  9:55 
   11    83 Kate Hendrickson     30 Chittenden         VT   32:45 10:33 
   12    95 Edisa Muller         34 Montpelier         VT   35:57 11:35 
   13    97 Jess Tomkiins        38 Waitsfield         VT   36:33 11:46 
   14   100 Raegan Pembroke      38 Williamstown       VT   38:56 12:32 
   15   108 Jennifer Marx        31 Bethel             VT   40:30 13:03 
   16   116 Lois Anne Crooks     31 Woodstock          VT   57:36 18:33 
Record 19:21 by Christa Doneski in 2006
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     1 Peter Maksimow       34 East Montpelier    VT   18:37  6:00 
    2     2 Netdahe Stoddard     35 Cabot              VT   19:15  6:12 
    3     3 Jon Copans           38 Montpelier         VT   19:17  6:13 
    4     7 Jeff Alexander       33 Shelburne          VT   20:44  6:41 
    5    10 Craig Manning        37 Medford            MA   21:19  6:52 
    6    18 Joe Fox              34 St. Johnsbury      VT   22:43  7:19 
    7    25 Jon Budreski         36 Montpelier         VT   24:35  7:55 
    8    31 Curtis Perry         35 Salt Lake City     UT   25:32  8:14 
    9    33 Roy Belcher          30 Worcester          VT   26:02  8:23 
   10    56 Justin Hart          31 Williamstown       VT   28:30  9:11 
   11    67 Eric Chaloux         32 Williamstown       VT   30:03  9:41 
   12    77 Randy Lewey          38 Granville          VT   31:57 10:18 
Record 16:01 by Eric Morse in 1998
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    38 Jen Galfetti         42 Montpelier         VT   26:47  8:38 
    2    59 Betsy Pecor          46 Sarasota           FL   29:46  9:35 
    3    76 Charlene Farmer      48 Granville          VT   31:56 10:17 
    4    78 Anya Wallack         46 Montpelier         VT   32:15 10:23 
    5    85 Maria Klein          46 Cambridge          MA   33:25 10:46 
    6    91 Phyllis Tillinghast  48 Middlesex          VT   34:10 11:00 
    7    93 Janet Wallace        46 Thetford Ctr.      VT   34:31 11:07 
    8    96 Paula Clark          41 Williamstown       VT   36:16 11:41 
    9    99 Michelle Lesnek      48 Montpelier         VT   38:10 12:18 
   10   106 Nancy Chamberlin     44 Calais             VT   40:22 13:00 
   11   109 Alison VanArsdel     41 Chelsea            VT   40:32 13:03 
   12   111 Jen Miller-Arsenaul  42 Middlesex          VT   40:46 13:08 
   13   112 Julie Best           49 Hardwick           VT   41:00 13:12 
Record 19:15 by Cindy New in 1998
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    12 Mike Bessette        42 St. Albans         VT   21:33  6:57 
    2    24 Scott Lovelette      44 Montpelier         VT   24:23  7:51 
    3    26 Fred Gillien         49 Duxbury            VT   24:36  7:56 
    4    29 J.P. Gagnon          41 Winooski           VT   24:46  7:59 
    5    34 Robert Monette       49 Jericho            VT   26:23  8:30 
    6    62 Joe Loga             49 Middlesex          VT   29:55  9:38 
    7    63 Daniel Miller-Arsen  44 Middlesex          VT   29:56  9:39 
    8    84 Matt Howes           40 Moretown           VT   33:07 10:40 
    9    92 Chris Pecor          46 Sarasota           FL   34:16 11:02 
   10   102 Jim Chamberlin       46 Calais             VT   39:06 12:36 
Record 16:49 by Shawn Gardner in 2002

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    30 Beth McCabe          51 Barnet             VT   25:31  8:13 
    2    47 June Burr            54 Fayston            VT   27:45  8:56 
    3    48 Fabienne Pattison    52 Montpelier         VT   28:05  9:03 
    4    70 Tracy Mauck          53 Cabot              VT   30:26  9:48 
    5    71 Cathi Koehler        55 Manchester         CT   30:32  9:50 
    6    73 Nancy Hutchinson     55 Randolph Ctr       VT   31:00  9:59 



    7    75 Candace Dane         56 East Burke         VT   31:45 10:14 
    8    94 Colette Page         52 Barre              VT   34:39 11:10 
    9    98 Ellie Ferguson       52 No. Haverhill      NH   37:01 11:55 
   10   114 Jennifer Barlow      50 Merrimac           MA   43:33 14:02 
Record 21:44 by Patty Foltz in 1998
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    13 Jim Flint            53 Craftsbury         VT   21:42  7:00 
    2    14 Mike McHugh          53 Cambridge          MA   22:04  7:07 
    3    17 Mack Gardner-Morse   51 Calais             VT   22:41  7:19 
    4    23 Tim Noonan           56 Montpelier         VT   24:13  7:48 
    5    27 Tim Heney            53 Montpelier         VT   24:42  7:57 
    6    39 Dennis Casey         54 Waterford          VT   26:48  8:38 
    7    40 David McMath         50 East Hardwick      VT   26:54  8:40 
    8    43 Joe McCarthy         57 Montpelier         VT   27:21  8:49 
    9    44 Charles Windisch     59 Essex Jct.         VT   27:22  8:49 
   10    46 Norm Robinson        57 Montpelier         VT   27:41  8:55 
   11    55 Eric Herminghaven    59 East Burke         VT   28:28  9:10 
   12    60 Chuck Schwartz       51 Worcester          VT   29:47  9:36 
   13    74 Tony Mathis          51 Montpelier         VT   31:39 10:12 
   14    81 Guy Page             55 Barre              VT   32:41 10:32 
   15    90 Johannes Otter       57 Montpelier         VT   34:05 10:59 
   16   113 Bob Love             55 Hardwick           VT   41:01 13:13 
Record 19:20 by John Hackney in 1999
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    42 Patty Foltz          64 Stowe              VT   27:09  8:45 
    2    54 Dot Helling          62 Montpelier         VT   28:27  9:10 
    3    86 Toni Kaeding         61 Worcester          VT   33:35 10:49 
Record 24:12 by Patty Foltz in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    22 John Valentine       63 Roxbury            VT   23:31  7:35 
    2    35 Russ Cooke           60 Williston          VT   26:24  8:30 
    3    65 Bill Everett         61 Essex Jct.         VT   30:01  9:40 
    4    66 John Kaeding         64 Worcester          VT   30:02  9:40 
    5    82 Greg Wight           67 Brookfield         VT   32:42 10:32 
Record 20:03 by Ed McSweeney in 2010
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99
    1    79 Newton Baker         70 Montpelier         VT   32:23 10:26 
    2   115 Russell Agne         72 So. Burlington     VT   46:44 15:03 
Record 31:41 by Gerow Carlson in 2006


